	Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)
	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
0	
1	Representative Pickens offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	On page 7, line(s) 10,
5	insert:
6	Section 20. Solano-Sanchez Bridge designated; department
7	to erect suitable markers
8	(1) That portion of State Road 16 in St. Johns County over
9	the San Sebastian Bridge is designated as the "Solano-Sanchez
0	Bridge."
1	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
2	suitable markers designating the Solano-Sanchez Bridge as
3	described in subsection (1).
4	Section 21. Upchurch Memorial Highway designated;
5	department to erect suitable markers
-'	

909247

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No.SB 1762

	Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)
26	(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 1 North in St. Johns
27	County from the St. Augustine city limits to the boundary at
28	Duval County is designated as "Upchurch Memorial Highway."
29	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
30	suitable markers designating Upchurch Memorial Highway as
31	described in subsection (1).
32	Section 22. Augustus H. Craig Memorial Highway designated;
33	department to erect suitable markers
34	(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 1 South in St. Johns
35	County from the St. Augustine city limits to the boundary at
36	Flagler County is designated as "Augustus H. Craig Memorial
37	Highway."
38	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
39	suitable markers designating Augustus H. Craig Memorial Highway
40	as described in subsection (1).
41	Section 23. Browning-Pearce Memorial Highway designated;
42	department to erect suitable markers
43	(1) That portion of State Road 207 between Interstate
44	Highway 95 in St. Johns County and the intersection with U.S.
45	Highway 17 in Putnam County is designated as "Browning-Pearce
46	Memorial Highway."
47	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
48	suitable markers designating Browning-Pearce Memorial Highway as
49	described in subsection (1).
50	Section 24. Veterans' Memorial Highway designated;
51	department to erect suitable markers
52	(1) That portion of State Road 100 in Flagler County from
53	the western boundary of Flagler Beach to the eastern boundary of
54	Bunnell is designated as "Veterans' Memorial Highway."
ļ	909247

Page 2 of 3

Bill No.SB 1762

Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)

55	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
56	suitable markers designating Veterans' Memorial Highway as
57	described in subsection (1).
58	
59	======================================
60	On page 2, line(s) 8,
61	Remove all of said line
62	and insert:
63	Boulevard" in Miami-Dade County; designating the Solano-
64	Sanchez Bridge, Upchurch Memorial Highway, and Augustus H.
65	Craig Memorial Highway in St. Johns County; designating
66	Browning-Pearce Memorial Highway in St. Johns County and
67	Putnam County; designating Veterans' Memorial Highway in
68	Flagler County; directing the